10-04-2000 RECORDATIC FORM PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Ref. No. 083908/002 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Traueman. 101479000 nal documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Carin Lin Name: Jung-Su Tsao Bright View Electronics Co., Ltd. 4F, No. 168-1, Lien Chen Road Chung-Ho, Taipei Hsien, Taiwan Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? \_\_\_ Yes \_X\_ No 3. Nature of conveyance: \_ Merger X Assignment Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \_\_Yes X No Change of Name Security Agreement Other Execution Date: August 1 and 3, 2000 respectively 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: August 1 and 3, 2000 respectively A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? \_\_\_ Yes \_X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)..... \$ 40.00 STROOCK & STROOCK & LAVAN LLP 180 Maiden Lane **Enclosed** New York, New York 10038-4982 X Any deficiency is authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4709 8. X Charge to Deposit Account No. 19-4709 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 09632058 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 10/02/2000 DBYRNE 40.00 CH 01 FC:581 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

David M. Fortunato, Reg. No. 42,548

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

AUG-02-2000 14:21

PINTL

609 987 8827

Docket No. )83908/002 SEP:DMF:gb

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Carin Lin, citizen of the United States, residing at 11 School Drive, Windsor, New Jersey 08561, and Jung-Su Tsao, citizen of Taipei, Taiwan, ROC, residing at 5F, #5, Lane 121 Sec. 2 Chung-Yang Road, Tu-Chan; City, Taipei Hsien, Taiwan, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have invented certain new and useful improvements in AN ILLUMINATION DEVICE PROVIDING LONGITUDINAL ILLUMINATION which we have executed and filed an application for Letters Patents of the United States currently herewith;

WHEREAS, Bright View Electronics Co., Ltd., a corporation having a principal place of business at 4F, No. 168-1, Lien Chen Road, Chung-Ho, Taipei Hsein, Taiwan hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements and the application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its respective successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements, and the application and all divisions, renewals, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for the improvements to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

07595v1

PATENT

REEL: 011120 FRAME: 0848

1007895v1

Received:

TOTAL P.06

Nocket No. 83908/002 BP:DMF:gb

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Carin Lin, citizen of the United States, residing at 11 School Drive, Windsor, New Jersey 08561, and Jung-Su Tsao, citizen of Taipei, Taiwan, ROC, residing at 5F, #5, Lane 121 Sec. 2 Chung-Yang Road, Tu-Chang City, Taipei Hsien, Taiwan, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have invented certain new and useful improvements in AN ILLUMINATION DEVICE PROVIDING LONGITUDINAL ILLUMINATION which we have executed and filed an application for Letters Patents of the United States currently herewith;

WHEREAS, Bright View Electronics Co., Ltd., a corporation having a principal place of business at 4F, No. 168-1, Lien Chen Road, Chung-Ho, Taipei Hsein, Talwan hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements and the application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its respective successors, logal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements, and the application and all divisions, renewals, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for the improvements to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

27805v3

PATENT REEL: 011120 FRAME: 0850 AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting the improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have set our hand and seal to this Assignment.

	, 2000		CARIN LIN
State of		) ) 55.:	
County of		)	
person of the	foresaid, personally	appeared	2000 before me, a Notary Public in and for the State CARIN LIN, to be known and known to me to be the ed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the
Auts.	3, 2000		JUNG-SU TSAO
State of		)	
County of		) <b>ss.:</b> )	
be the pers	aforesaid, personally	who sign	2000 before me, a Notary Public in and for the State JUNG-SU TSAO, to me known and known to me to ned and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he ad deed.

1007**89**5¥I

PATENT REEL: 011120 FRAME: 0851